BULLETIN D20.00-2
JANUARY 2008
3-WAY AND 4-WAY
PTW/PFW VALVES
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
General Specifications
Style:
3- and 4-Way Tapered Plug Valves.

All actuators must be ordered by adding the actuator code to the basic
valve order code. Refer to the following pages for descriptions and
ordering information.
Packing
Give packing code as follows:
6	 	 = 	 Acrylonitrile-Butadiene to 300°F (150°C)
		  Standard in all valves except cast iron hard rubber lined
		  bodies (CIH)
7	 = 	 PTFE -50°F to 450°F (-46°C to 233°C)
8 	 =	 Fiberglass, Braided to 1000°F (540°C)
Valve Style
Give valve style code as follows:
PTW 	  = 	 Plug 3-Way
PFW	  =	 Plug 4-Way
Valve Size
Give valve size code as follows:
	 3 	 = 	 3"	 80mm	 10 	 = 	 10" 	 250mm
	 4	 = 	 4" 	 100mm	 12 	 = 	 12" 	 300mm
	 5	 = 	 5" 	 125mm	 14 	 = 	 14" 	 350mm
 	 6	 = 	 6" 	 150mm	 16 	 = 	 16" 	 400mm
 	 8	 =	 8" 	 200mm
End Connection
Give valve size code as follows:
F1 	  = 	 Flanged, ANSI Class 150
F110 	 = 	 Flanged, Class 150, DIN 10 or BS 4504/10
F116 	 = 	 Flanged, Class 150, DIN 16 or BS 4504/16
F1D 	 = 	 Flanged, Class 150, BS Table D
F1E 	 = 	 Flanged, Class 150, BS Table E
F1J1 	 = 	 Flanged, Class 150, JIS 10
Body Material
Give body material code as follows:
CI 	 = 	 Cast Iron
AL 	 = 	 Aluminum
CS 	 = 	 Carbon Steel
S2 	 = 	 316 Stainless Steel
CIH 	 = 	 Cast Iron, Hard Rubber Lined
Note:	 CIH bodies available with NRH or NRCR plug facing only.
Plug Style
Give plug style code as follows:
	 3-Way Valves          	 4 Way Valves
	 S = Single	 T = Transfer
	 D = Double
Combination Number
	 3-Way Valves	 4-Way Valves
	 0 = Combination 0	 0 = Combination 0
	 1 = Combination 1	 4 = Combination 4
	 2 = Combination 2*
	 3 = Combination 3
Note:	 Combination 0 available with cylinder actuators on application.
		  *Combination 2 requires double plug style.
Plug Facing
Give plug facing code as follows:
M 	 = 	 Metal (Same material as body except cast iron which
			   has a stainless steel plug.)
CR 	 = 	 Chloroprene to 180°F (83°C)
NRH 	 = 	 Hard Natural Rubber
          		  Plug facing for Cast Iron Hard
			   Rubber Lined Valves (CIH) to 180°F (83°C)
CIIR 	 = 	 Chloro-Isobutene-Isoprene to 250°F (122°C)
NBR 	 = 	 Acrylonitrile-Butadiene to 200°F (94°C)
CSM 	 = 	 Chloro-Sulfonyl Polyethylene to 200°F (94°C)
FKM 	 = 	 Fluoro Rubber to 400°F (200°C) NRCR = Hard natural rubber
			   with soft Chloroprene overlay (CIH bodies only) to 180°F (83°C)
NRCR	 =	 Hard natural rubber with soft Chloroprene overlay (CIH
			   bodies only) to 180°F (83°C)
Note: 	Cylinder actuators should be used with metal plugs. Cylinders are
		  not recommended for use with resilient faced plugs. GS actuators
		  are not available with resilient faced plugs.
Options
Give options codes as follows:
S2	 =	 316 Stainless Steel Plug
Ordering Example:
PTW,4,F1,CI,6,S-1-M*